503737895 03/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3784538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NA	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
GT BIOLOGICS LIMITE	D				03/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	4D PHARMA RESEARCH LIMITED					
Street Address:	LIFE SCIENCES INNOVATION BUILDING					
Internal Address:	CORNHILL ROAD					
City:	ABERDEEN					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	AB25 2ZS					
Property Type		Number		7		
		5070605				
Application Number:	1		-	-		
Application Number:	1		-			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	5070605	-			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	5070605 650)493-6811]		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to	5070605 650)493-6811 t he e-mail address fi	rst; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	5070605 650)493-6811 t he e-mail address fi	rst; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided;	5070605 650)493-6811 the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess	rst; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (r	5070605 650)493-6811 the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (r	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fin if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided r (f	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com /ILSON SONSINI GO	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, f (provided, f f	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com /ILSON SONSINI GO 50 PAGE MILL ROAD	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, f (provided, f f	5070605 5070605 50)493-6811 the e-mail address fin if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com /ILSON SONSINI GO 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFOF	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (provided, f (provided, f f	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GO 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFOF 49455-703.301	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (provided, f (provided, f f	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GO 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFOF 49455-703.301 DAVID MATA	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (provided, f (provided, f f	5070605 550)493-6811 the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 50-493-9300 smith@wsgr.com /ILSON SONSINI GO 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFOF 49455-703.301 DAVID MATA /David Mata/	rst; if that is un ful, it will be se ODRICH & ROS	nt via US N		

source=Name_Change_GTBIO_4DPharma#page1.tif



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 336222

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

GT BIOLOGICS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

4D PHARMA RESEARCH LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 30th March 2015.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Companies House

PATENT REEL: 037988 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 03/15/2016